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(MIN. 25% AT TOP AND MIN. 25% AT BOTTOM)

ARCHITECTURAL LIFETIME
SELF SEAL ASPHALT
SHINGLES (TYP.)

6" ALUMINUM FASCIA
AND VENTED ALUMINUM
SOFFIT (TYP.)

BRICK VENEER (TYP.)Q/

12
= \IG
N m}j
— skl ‘OI \\ ‘_oli 2 —0\‘ :)L I
in 4 —Q" < ] , |6
7 /
/
4 =
/
o
> I
— ~
[~
AY

1'-24

T EINISH GRADE \.00.00_/

7'-10"

| _T/O FOOTING
[_U/S OF FOOTING

R:

RIGHT ELEVATION B

SCALE: 3/16" = 1’-0"

00.00 00,00\,
N\00.00_/

VINYL HORIZONTAL

UNPROTECTED OPENINGS:

|
| i
|
PROPERTY SET BACK 1.2m, ALLOWABLE 7 % ! = PARGING ON ALL SIDING (TYP.) !
AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE — 61.5 m. sq. | % = EXPOSED FOUNDATION VINYL CORNER |
AREA OF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS — 2.5 m. sq. I Lo TRIM (TYP.) !
PERCENTAGE OF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS - 4 % ! ® !
|
| |
|
______________________________________ J__r__________________________________________________________________________I__I
_______________________________________ S |

LOT: XXXX
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5T

7-10"

5[ U/S OF FOOTING

NOTE:

HEEL ON ALL TRUSSES
(SEE MANUFACTURER) ALL
UNDERSIDE OF FASCIA TO
BE FLUSH WITH TOP PLATE

ARCHITECTURAL LIFETIME

PROVIDE MAXIMUM VENT AND

INSTALL AS PER 9.19.1 OF THE 0.B.C

(MIN. 25% AT TOP AND MIN. 25% AT BOTTOM)

SELF SEAL ASPHALT
SHINGLES (TYP.)

VINYL HORIZONTAL

SIDING (TYP.)

NOTE:

0.48mm THICK ALUMINUM
FLASHING OVER ALL

WINDOWS & DOORS (TYP.)

NN n ey

12

6 —

i

[T ECH LU T LT T T T IO I T I T L T T ] [T I T T
[ LTI UL UL TLEI T T TLCI LI LT T T

PRE-FINISHED METAL
FLASHING (TYP.)

KAYCAN WOOD
PRODUCTS CORNER
TRIM (7 1/4")

KAYCAN WOOD
PRODUCTS HORIZONTAL

PATIO STONE
# RISERS MAY VARY

TO BE CALCULATED
WITH GRADING

T/O FOOTING

LEFT ELEVATION B

SCALE: 3/16" = 1"-0"

PRESSURE TREATED
WOOD DECK ON STEEL
ANGLE BOLTED TO
FOUNDATION. EXTERIOR
GUARDS SEE CANTILEVERED
PICKET DETAIL ED-1 (SB-7)
AND DETAIL ED-2 (S-B7)

PROVIDE G.l. METAL AREAWAY
2" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE &
DRAIN TO WEEPER TILE.
INSURE A CLEAR DISTANCE
OF 22" FROM BUILDING FACE
TO INSIDE OF WINDOW WELL.
(TYP.) (SEE DETAIL SP-24)

PARGING ON ALL
EXPOSED FOUNDATION

UNPROTECTED OPENINGS:
PROPERTY SET BACK 1.2m, ALLOWABLE 7 %

AREA OF EXPOSED BUILDING FACE - 56.5 m. sq.
AREA OF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS - 2.57 m. sq.
PERCENTAGE OF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS - 4.5 %

BRICK VENEER (TYP.)

CONCRETE PORCH

LI ] SIDING (7 1/4"
6" ALUMINUM FASCIA LT L] (7 1/4)
AND VENTED ALUMINUM
SOFFIT (TYP.) L ]
EULS OLTRQSSE; B (AN ILH DO DT O T T OTen e CTr AT AT OOTU T OO TP DT T DT Tt T T TT I DT T T HHHHHI\IHHH DT OTT I OOTTI DITr TTr i T DT Ot AT HHIH12-HHHHHH 1] |
T/0 WINDOWS |1z - | e s
o —\ 0 7 A
T = ~
N N
20" 2-¢ -0 THl2-o° 8" PVC COLUMN WRAP— S EeeEaEmsErnE
VINYL CORNER—————271 e e S 8'x8 i
TRIM (TYP.) o [ - o i
2 e ] 7 4" PRECAST SILL e
ﬁ © -o| I 1 I I 11 [ i\
/ OUTLINE OF STEEL [N INESRSRRRE TN
1/0 SUBFLOOR -8 L POST SEE PLAN (TYP.) =S
1/0 FounpaTioN|| I H | ISHMHAFARR - F oo = / '
— L © i FINISH GRADE
]
2 . 00.00
& . X000 7
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REAR ELEVATION B

SCALE: 3/16" = 1’-0"

PROVIDE MAXIMUM VENT AND
INSTALL AS PER 9.19.1 OF

NOTE:

HEEL ON ALL TRUSSES
(SEE MANUFACTURER) ALL
UNDERSIDE OF FASCIA TO
BE FLUSH WITH TOP PLATE

THE 0.B.C. 25% AT TOP AND
MIN. 25% AT BOTTOM)

ARCHITECTURAL LIFETIME
SELF SEAL ASPHALT

SHINGLES (TYP.)

6" ALUMINUM FASCIA
AND VENTED ALUMINUM
SOFFIT (TYP.)

. U/S OF TRUSSES 7
T/0 wwpows = ||| =~ E—— 7|
' - : XTERIOR LIGHT
7-¢ |k (RSN | N = = L ElXTEURg -
\ 7 1H HIl
O \\ // ] L \\
. & 2—Q" 34" 2" —Q" JEL ,i g ! — | _—— VINYL HORIZONTAL
o = H o / N|= [ 6'-0 . SIDING (TYP.)
FI\ E “I’ // \\ E %o E // % J
9 H 4 — —,-qu@— e VINYL CORNER
= H i TRIM (TYP.)
g /
T/O SUBFLOOR __ - B 4-g /
;nﬁ1 ] /
S| T/0 FOUNDATION | | ————— /
.d{- — JE— —_
00.00 o ' /
1
FINISH_GRADE N ! 2 l j I . . 00.00
] Lcas rrepLace ! i . PRESSURE TREATED
- X | EXHAUST VENT 0 0 | WOOD DECK ON STEEL
= N ! | ANGLE BOLTED TO
~ T ! FOUNDATION. EXTERIOR
X i I GUARDS SEE CANTILEVERED
H ! ! PICKET DETAIL ED-1 (SB-7)
X | i AND DETAIL ED-2 (S-B7)
L T/0 FOOTNG u A 1_|
« U/S OF FOONG__ o ___ .-~/ oo oo oooooooo—o—oe—e—e—e—e—oe—_e—_— m—oDoDoDoD—Do—o—m—m--__ -
00.00

PROVIDE G.I. METAL AREAWAY

# RISERS MAY VARY
TO BE CALCULATED

2" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE & WITH GRADING

DRAIN TO WEEPER TILE.
INSURE A CLEAR DISTANCE

OF 22" FROM BUILDING FACE

TO INSIDE OF WINDOW WELL.

(TYP.) (SEE DETAIL SP-24)
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NOTE:

HEEL ON ALL TRUSSES
(SEE MANUFACTURER) ALL
UNDERSIDE OF FASCIA TO
BE FLUSH WITH TOP PLATE

DOUBLE BAFFLE EACH
TRUSS TO CREATE A 2"
AIR SPACE

6" ALUMINUM FASCIA
AND VENTED ALUMINUM
SOFFIT (TYP.)

. U/S OF TRUSSES

PROVIDE MAXIMUM VENT AND
/INSTALL AS PER 9.19.1 OF THE 0.B.C.

(MIN. 25% AT TOP AND MIN. 25% AT BOTTOM)

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF

TRUSSES @ 24" o/c
(SEE MANUFACTURER)

PRE-ENGINEERED
CONTINUOUS BRACING
(SEE MANUFACTURER)

T/0 WINDOWS

7-11"

9'-1"

, | T/0 SUBFLOOR

00

<1 T/0 FOUNDATION
FINISH GRADE \.00.00

GARAGE

10°-3" R.0.

-

BATH

GREAT ROOM

2

(2) R-22 BATT

INSULATION

PR

AP
By o, o

o A Aty

e

B )
[0 o0

i

L 1/0F00TING [

%[ U/S OF FOQTING BCE A
00.00

BUILDING SECTION ELEVATION B

SCALE: 3/16" = 1’0"

4
”

STAIRS N
(2) R-22 BATT ,
INSULATION —\
OPTIONAL
MEC::I;\II:CAL RECREATION
ROOM

EX X
4" ¢ PERFORATED WEEPINGJ

TILE WITH SOCK C/W 6
CRUSHED STONE COVER

SINGLE DWELLING STAIRS:

RISER = 4-7/8" MIN / 7-7/8" MAX

RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX

HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX
CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL 2" MIN.
HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN

4" @ PERFORATED WEEPINGJ

TILE WITH SOCK C/W 6
CRUSHED STONE COVER

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/XX/XXXX
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FOOTING SCHEDULE

ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY / BEARING RESISTANCE AT SLS FOR «SITE CLASS:D»

WALL FOOTINGS 100KPo 85KPa 75KPo 60KPa
30°x8" DP 36"x8" DP. 40"x8" DP. 48"x8" DP.
WF1 2-T5M(B) LONG 15M(B)x32"Lg @ 20" o/c | 15M(B}x36"Lg @ 20" o/c | 15M(B)x42"Lg @ 16" o/c
) 3-15M(B) LONG. 3-15M(B) LONG. 3-15M(B) LONG.
" n_gn 38"x8" DP. 46"x8" DP.
28"x8" DP. 34"x8" DP. n »
WF2 ~ _ 15M(B)x34"Lg @ 20" o/c | 15M(B)x42"Lg @ 16" o/c
2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. 3-15M(3) LONG. 3-15M(3) LONG.
" on o noon 42°x8" DP.
26'x8" DP. 30"x8" DP. 34"x8" DP.
WF3 ~ _ ~ 15M(B)x38"Lg @ 20" o/c
2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. 3-15(B) LONG.
"o " 38°x8" DP.
24'x8" DP. 28"x8" DP. 32°x8” DP. "
WF4 _ B _ 15M(B)x34"Lg @ 20" o/c
2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. 3 150(3) LONG.
WF5 24"x8" DP. 24"x8" DP. 26"x8" DP. 34"x8" DP.
2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG.
WF6 24"x8" DP. 24"x8" DP. 24"x8" DP. 30"x8" DP.
2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG.
WF7 20"x8" DP. 20"x8" DP. 20"x8" DP. 24°x8" DP.

2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG. 2-15M(B) LONG.

2-15M(B) LONG.

PAD FOOTING SCHEDULE

ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY / BEARING RESISTANCE AT SLS FOR «SITE CLASS:D»

WALL FOOTINGS

100KPa

85KPa

75KPa

60KPa

F1

40"x40"x10" W/ 3-15M

34" LG. E/W

44"x44°x10° W/ 3-15M
38" LG E/W

48"x48"x10" W/ 4-15M

42" LG E/W

50"x50°x10" W/ 4-15M
44" LG E/W

F2

24"W. x 24"W. x 10°H.

24°W. x 24"W. x 10"H.

24°W. x 24"W. x 10°H.

28°W. x 28"W. x 10°H.

-0, VARIES L 2-0
1 T
E=== ====1
i gl
Bl 16 | 2-15M VERTICAL REBAR TO BE INSTALLED
™ ;f'./ WITHIN 6 OF FINISHED OPENING AND TO
i I, | EXTEND MIN. 2'~0" BELOW OPENING (SILL)
6‘1}//

WINDOW AND TO BE EXTENDED MIN. 2'-0"
ON EACH SIDE OF WINDOW

2-15M REBAR INSTALLED @ 45

[ PENING:
MORE THAN 3'-11" BUT
LESS THAN 5'-0"
(NO 45 REBAR REQ'D)

FRONT VIEW FOOTING

MORE THAN 5'-0" BUT
LESS THAN 8'-0"

VARIES \ 1[2'—0"1[

0P VI COVER 2" FROM EXTERIOR & INTERIOR WALL

/"1 "\ BASEMENT WINDOW REINFORCING

A6

SCALE: 3/16" = 1’-0"

37

REFER TO PLAN FOR

FOUNDATION WALL

THICKNESS

1-10M(T)x48'LONG
| o BeAn POCKETS

-
BN |
2-10M (T0P & BOTION)
CONT'S + CORNER
. BARS (167 LAPS)
. o
~——REINFORCING AROUND
WINDOWS (10 SuIT

N1

15M DOWELS @ 20°0/c

2-10M (TOP & BOTTON)
CONT'S + CORNER

CONCRETE
8 i BARS (18" LAPS)
J 4 1-15M18°Lg. © 20"0/c
-
3 COVER
WALL FOOTING:
SEE PLAN AND FOOTING 2-15M LONGITUDINAL
SCHEDULE FOR SIZE &
REINFORCING
CONCRETE WALL

2

/2" REINFORCING

A.6

SCALE: 1/4" = 10"

1-10M REBAR
AT STAIR NOSING
(TYP. AT EACH STEP)

___1/15M DOWEL @ 12" o/c
(24" HORIZONTAL x 24" VERTICAL)

PROVIDE MIN. 1.5
CONCRETE COVER OVER REBAR

—=—— SLOPE

INSTALL A BLUESKIN STRIP
OR EQUIVALENT AROUND
SLAB PERIMETER

S S Y Y

j"
ul

CAST IN PLACE
CONCRETE STEPS

—— @ BOTTOM

- +6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB
¢/w 1-10M REBAR @ 8o/c B/W

— CONCRETE TO BE 4650 PSI c¢/w

1/15M DOWEL @ 12" o/c
(24" HORIZONTAL x 24" VERTICAL)

SEALER AND HARDNER

/3" CONCRETE PORCH REINFORCING

A.6 ) SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XXX/ XXXX
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ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.
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SEE A6F FOR FOOTING TABLE

61'-2§"

3r-1r

2-6"

37r-3

A0 L1"=10°.8') JRrrFR 70 FLOOR JOIST

LIGHTER WALL FILL 13-8"

G OF BEAM

140"

G OF

BEAM

SHOWS STUD WALL ——]
(TyP.)

LINE_OF WEEPER TILE

BEAM POCKET
8"Wx9"Hx4"D

SLEEVE

L 744"
Fet--T-n
N
—

LAYOUT PLAN FOR STAIR
OPENINGS AND SILL PLATE
LOCATION

/
-

4
f
7
7

gl1-4" 8"

W200x36 STEEL BEAM
(11'-6" LONG) (DROP)
C/W 2"x6" TOP PLATE
RAMSET TO BEAM

[l HRv 75%

DRAIN FOR

h HRV

56" x 30"
10-4y

14-104"

1

| W200x36 STEEL BEAM

' (321" LONG) (DROP)

| C/W 2°x6" TOP PLATE
RAMSET TO BEAM

1

@/I/ DWHR 42%

WF7

1n

3-6"

N

In

32-9"
31°-5"

INSTALL 1/2" 0.S.B. UNDER SIDE OF JOISTS

C/W TYVEK HOMEWRAP AND NON-VENTED

INSTALL 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER ON
SOFFIT

TOP OF FLOOR JOISTS BEFORE INSTALLING
FLOOR SHEATING. CAULK ALL JOINTS. PACK
FLOOR JOISTS WITH R-31 BATT INSULATION.

5-0"

OUTLINE OF

FIREPLACE ABOVE

,_
[

1

+

1

e——————

Ll e r

15'-104"

16'-67"

23-4

@

OPTIONAL

RECREATIONAL

ROOM

24'-7" x 30'-4"

CARPET

I+

i
<

oo

AREA
CONCRETE

oy
P

I
T
1
1

1
1
Iy
1
1

12-108"

I
ﬁp
S

T

W200x36 STEEL BEAM
(17'-0" LONG) (DROP)
C/W 2"x6” TOP PLATE
RAMSET TO BEAM

2"x4" MECHANICAL =
WALL \ i
1

-~ VT OPTIONAL |
’ '3 PIECE
|ROUGH—IN

1
=~

-
I
I
I
T
<L

TUB/SHOWER

® 30"x60"

FLOOR DRAIN
PROVIDE T.S.P.

~——DRAIN FOR
FURNACE

MECHANICAL

WF7

4

a

EXCAVATED
AREA

COMPACT ALL FILL

/ MIN. SOIL BEARING
BY SOIL ENGINEER

CAPACITY TO BE CONFIRMED

CHECK FOUNDATION 6"
BELOW FINISHED GRADE

N\

1'-9"

WF7
17-7

(SEE_GRADE PLAN)
16'-5"

/

/

1°-10"

/

| I S

/

35'-58"

1

1

13
I
I
I

Te) 13 x
11 7/8 VL (1.9E)

<

4

1'-4]1

g

UNFINISHED
BASEMENT

CONCRETE

8" CRUSHED STONE ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL

3" POURED CONCRETE SLAB
25Mpa ON 6 MIL POLY ON

MIN. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY
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Homes (2019) Limited

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN f44555

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
3!620%[3:;.7\’, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING

ul B

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:

L 90x90x6

L 90x90x8

L 100x90x8

L 125x90x8

L 125x90x10

L 200x100x12

L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)

LINTEL TABLE:

L
[T T T T T}

L1
L2
L3
L4

2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9€) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9€) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

PI = 3' ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (s)
HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (v)
HSS 76.2x76.2¢4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (s)
HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (s)
HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)

(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

o
o
LU L | [ | T [ I 1}

+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

‘b = SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:

— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM: AND
- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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SINGLE DWELLING STAIRS:
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RUN =

HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN

4-7/8' MIN / 7-7/8 MAX
10" MIN / 14" MAX
HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX

CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL 2" MIN.

FLOOR FRAMING:

11 %" PRE-ENG. OPEN JOIST TRIFORCE @ 19.2" o/c
c/w STRAPPING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED (SEE

MANUFACTURER)

GENERAL NOTES:

1- ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE

FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING

REFER TO FLOOR JOIST LAYOUT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR

ALL TRIMMER AND HEADER JOISTS AT FLOOR OPENING

(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

3~ COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER

TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS
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DATE BY

DRAWING:
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XX 3/16" = 1’-0°

1015 - THE MURRY
2022 FOOTPRINT

(STANDARD DRAWINGS)

‘ DATE:
XX/XX/XXXX

SHEET:

A6a




SEE A6F FOR FOOTING TABLE LOT: XXXX
sooef DATE: _X0XXX)00X
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37-3 - REFER 10 FLOOR JOIST Homes (2019) Limited

LAYOUT PLAN FOR STAIR
I,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR
LIGHTER WALL FILL 13-8" G OF BEAM 140" G OF BEAM 10°-3" OPENINGS AND SILL PLATE VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
SHOWS STUD WALL SLEEVE LOCATION AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTIVITEES.
—

K 744" - PERSONAL BCIN §44555
5 N o = [ e s s 2 U I r - TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+
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DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
Sch(qu:anER’ THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
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ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.
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W200x36 STEEL BEAM
(11'-6" LONG) (DROP)
C/W 2"x6" TOP PLATE
RAMSET TO BEAM

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.
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NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.
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PI = 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN
Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

INSTALL 1/2" 0.S.B. UNDER SIDE OF JOISTS

C/W TYVEK HOMEWRAP AND NON-VENTED
3-6"

INSTALL 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER ON
SOFFIT

TOP OF FLOOR JOISTS BEFORE INSTALLING

FLOOR SHEATING. CAULK ALL JOINTS. PACK
FLOOR JOISTS WITH R-31 BATT INSULATION.
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3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (s)
HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (s)
HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (s)
HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

! + 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)

Sl (+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

CHECK FOUNDATION P3
WALL 7.5" DOWN ‘ul" P5
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+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"
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CARPET
f ACCORDING TO SOIL TEST REPORT
(SLS)

,____________,

(NS PR R I PR

r\WZOOxSG STEEL BEAM
(17'-0" LONG) (DROP)
C/W 2'x6" TOP PLATE
RAMSET TO BEAM

\— EXCAVATED $ _ SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
STORM AREA Z 3RE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM, AND. HALLWA
- Ul Il H SLEEPII HALLWAY;
WATER COMPACT ALL FILL — ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
\ — ARE REQUIRED T0 BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
+—v7 ALTERNATVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED B, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
° ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.
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REV-1 [NEW STANDARD DRWG MODIFICATION |01/01/2022 | DOYON
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

SINGLE DWELLING STAIRS:

DRAWING:

EISSR = 1 3”-11/'3” /M'1N4/ M1;7/8” MAX FLOOR FRAMING: GENERAL NOTES: BASEMENT FLOOR - ELEV. B
HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'~10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX @ 'c'/w%"ST;ngjlﬁgcbﬁ&Est ST mrORCE @ 259525 /¢ {_ AL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE ADDRESS: SOALE: DATE
CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL 2" MIN. MANUFACTURER) FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER XX 316" = 1"-0" ‘
HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN

XX/XX/XXXX

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2° END BEARING - SHEET:
@ REFER TO FLOOR JOIST LAYOUT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR 123122 FI)F'OI?I'II:\’"F:’In?Y

) AL TRIMMER AND HEADER JOISTS AT FLOOR OPENING  3— COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN - ELEVATION B (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS A6b

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0" (STANDARD DRAWINGS)




LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

PERSONAL BCIN f44555

TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:
S1 = L 90x90x6
S2 = L 90x90x8
S3 = L 100x90x8
S4 = L 125x90x8
S5 = L 125x90x10
S6 = L 200x100x12
S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:
L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. ()
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)
+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

&

= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM: AND
- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM STUD FACE
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SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

SINGLE DWELLING STAIRS:

RISER = 4-7/8 MIN / 7-7/8" MAX

RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX

HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX
CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL 2" MIN.

HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN

10M BARS @ 8" o/c EACH WAY
PLUS 10M DOWELS 16" o/c WALL
TO SLAB ON CRUSHED STONE ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL. SLAB TO
BEAR ON FOUNDATION WALLS.

GENERAL NOTES:

1-

2-
3-

ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE
FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER

ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING

COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER
TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

PERSONAL BCIN f44555

TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
3!620%[3:;.7\’, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING

ul B

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:
S1 = L 90x90x6
S2 = L 90x90x8
S3 = L 100x90x8
S4 = L 125x90x8
S5 = L 125x90x10
S6 = L 200x100x12
S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:
L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (+)
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)
+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

&

= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM STUD FACE

GROUND FLOOR PLAN - STANDARD KITCHEN - ELEVATION B

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

SINGLE DWELLING STAIRS:

RISER = 4-7/8 MIN / 7-7/8" MAX

RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX

HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2-10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX
CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL 2" MIN.

HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN

BEAR ON FOUNDATION WALLS.

GENERAL NOTES:

1- ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE
FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING

3- COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER
TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS
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ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM STUD FACE

GROUND FLOOR PLAN - STANDARD KITCHEN - ELEVATION B (ENSUITE UPGRADE)

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

SINGLE DWELLING STAIRS:

RISER = 4-7/8" MIN / 7-7/8 MAX

RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX

HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'=10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX
CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL 2" MIN.
HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN

GENERAL NOTES:

1- ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE
FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER

BEAR ON FOUNDATION WALLS.

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING

3- COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER
TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS
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LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN f44555

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:
S1 = L 90x90x6
S2 = L 90x90x8
S3 = L 100x90x8
S4 = L 125x90x8
S5 = L 125x90x10
S6 = L 200x100x12
S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:
L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

58'-14"
20-2)
1n ., . 1 19r—3 i,
7] 15'1 5 by % 56
€ g0 b
N 11" -

. 22-3 . g1 ':;NL

A P3 avy)

o ¢ . i L

= 4'-0 ¢ = T

& P2 LI P2 - -

S P4 o 172" GYPSUM BOARD i o TN, ]

= N———K " c/w TAPED JOINTS AND ! ! v o

— SEALANT @ PERIMETER ! 1“8 =&
OF HOUSE AND GARAGE ! GARAGE | IS 2IEy =
1 192" x 18'=0" Qi =, W wn=zg
. o | gy 4 POURED CONCRETE | EXPOSED CONCRETE 1> 8| 12583352
T | XA SLAB 32Mpa & 7% AR : LL|% & | lcwLSau X
o MASTER P58 .- ON CRUSHED STONE ON | sl Zh |Zp<EZ0®
= ! BEDROOM Al2-8 T UNDISTURBED SOIL i ez 31752323
151 x 10-10° | o = i 2 a | ::‘3;’%56"9»’35.
o | CARPET , BEDROOM 2 ATTIC ACCESS : §|<§< gl 1.282282%
I X : g e 110 s 20"x30" WEATHER i S 2 i=2r’ é wEs o
= = I ., i N STRIPPED AND ;'3 2 | s, 052 07|, |
. | 11— ol ! INSULATED ! §|Z RN e G
s I j - | SLOPE GARAGE | LIS BN ISZ 5802 oo
= | -PRE-ENG. ROOF . g -1 L L Rt o) | &2 S 128s>e g 2|2
, TRUSSES @ 24" o/c F"F‘ % WALK-IN + i A FLOOR 4" TO DOOR : a- °: | i g o =4 3%; E g
3 - = <<
o 4] (SEE MANUFACTURER) || o 5| | oRE_ENG. ROOF - =l
~ | T e B |TRUSSES @ 24" ‘°| 1Sws8B5o9q
—————————————————————— — 1 =
| J 1 SHELF + 1 ROD -1 WOOD STARS IS FsTEER

S i = : ! | MANUFACTURER) !

. ey A 1 s e

= A5 ﬂ LS|§ o o g /| CERAMIC TILE ¥ INSULATED METAL ]

o [T gle }gJ o NI . . 3-0"  1-4"1-4"||| 2’-6" o / DOOR c¢/w CLOSER, R i
i 190 ml; wh, 2 ro © J VANTY | o« S WEATHERSTRIP TO 41'-7" =

E P2 '§|§ =N g — , in - 28T HOUSE AND CASINGS | 1 e

= » .= I s | STTTTTTTTTT ===
=8 O |, 2 _GREAT ROOM 36" HIGH RALING EL R5R
. s é;l .| e FEIE T .o . -
= 2| o |PRE-ENG. MONO 28 R Bl LG HARDWOOD AN o
2| | <|ROOF TRUSSES @ o = WS EES P2 - |
A I A gl & I =R (R PUSCRN . 1 | 1 ) . oln T i .
24 ofc (SEE) VER) arE Z 3-6 g'-2 P2 -7 ik 1 J

. MANUFACTURER ' B . ~eu|_FOYER - | L

N P2 | OUTLINE OF $ T 5% ‘.5\‘ CERAMIC TILE | | L2 (DROP) | ‘?‘
2 \ BULKHEAD < In 3 71" 1n 1n o 1" 21" : 1 ! o

. | | 26'WxI0H,  20'-8" -1 -2 -7 B S -2 ih !

TN d i 1 : o !

n . e 127, |7'_52 l L C : po i | }E" |

1'-43 T i — 8! I - why 2 ! s

= | £ I B . - = | X 8 & 2 } ’

- N e e Sy | ™| | OPTIONAL BREAKFAST BAR “. - : ! 2 allll N .Q | Z@ ; 3 ©
T b | N i K o R S o= P2l ZB = b ~ e
® el | \[%e ! B 1, : ¥ =1 5 zz i S5 : S I |

. R f—— 1t " DECK | DINETTE | I X — 2| S o 25 @ i SE 11— gl | Y
N N > B x0T L L/ | S DINING ROOM i 0 o) :;"‘ S 1 af=— =z | -
in BN CERAMIC TLE SINK1 2 =1 5 10-8 = 3 " b S e =
Al | e '8} H e l = HARDWOOD Y : T = . ®3 o < %
e i v 2 A ik I2aE | = 5
=S | o T ' - DRY RIEY __DEN il AW | é fie> 7
| o gle  CERAMC TUE 2- N 2°x6" MECHANICAL P WHER 1010 98 g2 3 | COVERED &! || o
e 2 | ., 2, 2-§ 2 WALL AS SHOWN IN L | - CARPET 35 = | l| %
S | . i : ! 0 ! PORCH ﬁ i =
a0 P2 1| R v 0 B © ) o ‘ LAUNDRY || *| o i ot | |
© " 4| STANDARD SHELF @ 60" AFF—_ 4| wasH|| —cormmc e || ! P2t 6114 ¢! :
OPTIONAL EXTENDED PANTRY ] ________ OPTIONAL UPPER CABINETS P £ P17~ | |
| N |
AN ! —! AN _ P3 @_ﬁ”’
EiN | E— s - - 1 v\
") o :igF q u— i 2 (0ROP) % } | =
MW /HF L1P2 P2 L1 P2 P2 L1 P2
DARKER WALL FILL 12°-10§" COMBO s il
SHOWS U&; O.S).B‘ 5'-107 -2
COMFORT (TYP.
3-6" -1 15°-11" [ PORCH CONSTRUCTION:
LIGHTER WALL FILL f f ; "
1 ool 1 1 1 . 1 1 ol 1t TOP OF CONCRETE TO SLOPE 1
?R%S S 2 164 2 v 111 ¥ 6'-1 P 138" n  h 2| AWAY FROM HOUSE 8" SLOPED
53-5}" g 10 7' POURED CONCRETE 32 Mpa
10M BARS @ 8" o/c EACH WAY
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM STUD FACE PLUS 10M DOWELS 16" o/c WALL
SINGLE DWELLING STAIRS: TO SLAB ON CRUSHED STONE ON

GROUND FLOOR PLAN - OPTIONAL KITCHEN #1 - ELEVATION A
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RISER = 4-7/8" MIN / 7-7/8" MAX
RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX
HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX

HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN

CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL 2" MIN.

UNDISTURBED SOIL. SLAB TO
BEAR ON FOUNDATION WALLS.

GENERAL NOTES:

1- ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE
FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING
3- COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER

TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS

POST TABLE:

P1 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. ()
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

$ = SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:

— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM: AND
- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE

2012 O.B.C. DRAWINGS

REV-1 [NEW STANDARD DRWG MODIFICATION |01/01/2022 | DOYON

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
DRAWING:
GROUND FLOOR - ELEVATION A
ADDRESS: SCALE: DATE:
XX 3/16" = 1’-0° ‘ XX/XX/XXXX
1015 - THE MURRY ST
2022 FOOTPRINT A7e

(STANDARD DRAWINGS)




58

1l
-13

3711

202"

1n

15'-1" 10

-4

In

1=k

19-3

22-3

1"

5%..

2-6 , 2-¢

VANITY [ VANITY

1'-4"

hav-N)

-0

OO

|
ENSUITE ©»
CERAMIC TILE

P2

I

o

5-11"

MASTER
BEDROOM
15'-1" x 10°-10"
CARPET

L1 28

—

11'-0"

A }

1'-0" L T -7

—PRE-ENG. ROOF
TRUSSES @ 24" o/c
(SEE MANUFACTURER)

e — e — - — e
~
mirr__

14-10§"

8
WALK-IN
CLOSET
CARPET

T

7

1 SHELF + 1 ROD

1 SHELF + 1 RDD

-
o
2

g |

ili P2
AB

R.Q.

gl 1
3—12 32

—

3-6"
R.O.

;0."5\. V” L1

1"=10" P2

k3
|
|
|
|
|
|

T T
| |
| |
| | |
I I I
| | |
| | |
| | |
| |
n n

RAILING

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
f

i
3
N

L1 GREAT ROOM 36" HIGH RAILING

14°-11" x 11°-0"
HARDWOOD

TRUSS (SEE MANUFACTURER)

PRE-ENG. MONO
ROOF TRUSSES @
24" o/c (SEE

(SEE MANUFACTURER)

PRE-ENG. ROOF
TRUSSES @ 24" o/c

4-g
3-10°

110"
PRE-ENG._GIRDER ROOF

-9
ASCENTS =~ B36

DIRECT VENT

"
14°-11 )
2 6'-9

AS FIREPLACE

5-6"

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

c/w TAPED JOINTS AND
SEALANT @ PERIMETER
OF HOUSE AND GARAGE

GARAGE

(

4" POURED CONCRETE

SLAB 32Mpa & 7% AR
ON CRUSHED STONE ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL

BEDROOM 2

-8 x 1= Y /A
CARPET N

BATH
CERAMIC TILE

JJ'_4"JJ'_4"

1

28"

q

3-0
VANITY

N

TuB/
o SHOWER
30"x60"

mirr

ATTIC ACCESS
20"x30" WEATHER
STRIPPED AND
INSULATED

SLOPE GARAGE )
FLOOR 4" TO DOOR

-

WOOD STAIRS

IN

DOOR c/w CLOSER,
WEATHERSTRIP TO
HOUSE AND CASINGS

SULATED METAL

19'-2"

x 18'
EXPOSED CONCRETE

IPRE-ENG. ROOF
| TRUSSES @ 24
1o/c (SEE
I MANUFACTURER)

-0"

16'-4"

18-1"

19'-0"

TRUSS (SEE MANUFACTURER)” o

PRE-ENG. GIRDER ROOF
16'-0" x 8'-0" INSULATED GARAGE DOOR

PROVIDE A 10" x 3/8" BRICK PLATE UNDERSIDE N

OF BEAM (5 1/2" OVERHANG) WITH FULL 1/4"
(WELD HSS TOP PLATE TO STEEL BEAM WITH 3/16"
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LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX

[&) Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

PERSONAL BCIN f44555

TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
3!620%[3:;.7\’, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING

ul B

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:

L 90x90x6

L 90x90x8

L 100x90x8

L 125x90x8

L 125x90x10

L 200x100x12

L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)

LINTEL TABLE:

L1
L2
L3
L4

2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9€) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9€) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER
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ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM STUD FACE

GROUND FLOOR PLAN - OPTIONAL KITCHEN #1 - ELEVATION A (ENSUITE UPGRADE)

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

SINGLE DWELLING STAIRS:

RISER = 4-7/8" MIN / 7-7/8" MAX

RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX

HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX
CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL 2" MIN.
HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN

1t TOP OF CONCRETE TO SLOPE 1"
AWAY FROM HOUSE 8" SLOPED
TO 7" POURED CONCRETE 32 Mpa
10M BARS @ 8" o/c EACH WAY

PLUS 10M DOWELS 16" o/c WALL
TO SLAB ON CRUSHED STONE ON

UNDISTURBED SOIL. SLAB TO

BEAR ON FOUNDATION WALLS.

GENERAL NOTES:

1- ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE
FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING
3- COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER

TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS

POST TABLE:

3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (s)
HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (s)
HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (»)
HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (s)
HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (s)

2-126 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

P1
Pla

()
+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD

(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

&

= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM STUD FACE

GROUND FLOOR PLAN - OPTIONAL KITCHEN #1 - ELEVATION B

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

SINGLE DWELLING STAIRS:

RISER = 4-7/8" MIN / 7-7/8" MAX

RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX

HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX
CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL 2" MIN.

HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN

BEAR ON FOUNDATION WALLS.

GENERAL NOTES:

1- ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE
FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING
3- COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER
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&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

PERSONAL BCIN f44555

TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:

S1 = L 90x90x6

S2 = L 90x90x8

S3 = L 100x90x8

S4 = L 125x90x8

S5 = L 125x90x10

S6 = L 200x100x12

S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:

-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

PI = 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. ()
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD

(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

&

= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM: AND
- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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GROUND FLOOR PLAN - OPTIONAL KITCHEN #1 - ELEVATION B (ENSUITE UPGRADE)

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

RISER = 4-7/8" MIN / 7-7/8" MAX

RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX

HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX
CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL 2" MIN.

HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN
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SINGLE_DWELLING STAIRS:

GENERAL NOTES:

1- ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE
FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING
3- COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER

TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN f44555

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:

S1 = L 90x90x6

S2 = L 90x90x8

S3 = L 100x90x8

S4 = L 125x90x8

S5 = L 125x90x10

S6 = L 200x100x12

S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:

-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 = 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN
Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6
P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (s)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (v)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (s)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (s)
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

$ = SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:

— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN f44555

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:
S1 = L 90x90x6
S2 = L 90x90x8
S3 = L 100x90x8
S4 = L 125x90x8
S5 = L 125x90x10
S6 = L 200x100x12
S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:
L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM STUD FACE

GROUND FLOOR PLAN - OPTIONAL KITCHEN #2 - ELEVATION A

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

SINGLE DWELLING STAIRS:

RISER = 4-7/8" MIN / 7-7/8" MAX

RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX

HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX
CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL 2" MIN.
HEADROOM = 6°-5" MIN
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10M BARS @ 8" o/c EACH WAY

PLUS 10M DOWELS 16" o/c WALL
TO SLAB ON CRUSHED STONE ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL. SLAB TO
BEAR ON FOUNDATION WALLS.

GENERAL NOTES:

1- ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE
FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING

3- COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER
TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS

POST TABLE:

P1 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. ()
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

$ = SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:

— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM: AND
- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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10M BARS @ 8" o/c EACH WAY
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM STUD FACE PLUS 10M DOWELS 16" ofc WALL
SINGLE DWELLING STAIRS: T0 SLAB ON CRUSHED STONE ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL. SLAB TO
RISER = 4-7/8 MIN / 7-7/8" MAX BEAR ON FOUNDATION WALLS.
RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX
HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX .
CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL 2 MIN. GENERAL NOTES:
HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN 1= ALL POINT LOADS T0 BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE
FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER

GROUND FLOOR PLAN - OPTIONAL KITCHEN #2 - ELEVATION A (ENSUITE UPGRADE)

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING
3- COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER

TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

PERSONAL BCIN f44555

TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
3!620%[3:;.7\’, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING

ul B

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:
S1 = L 90x90x6
S2 = L 90x90x8
S3 = L 100x90x8
S4 = L 125x90x8
S5 = L 125x90x10
S6 = L 200x100x12
S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:
L1 = 2-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
L2 = 3-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
L3 = 2-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

L4 = 3-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 = 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (+)
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)
+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

&

= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM STUD FACE

GROUND FLOOR PLAN - OPTIONAL KITCHEN #2 - ELEVATION B

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

SINGLE DWELLING STAIRS:

RISER = 4-7/8" MIN / 7-7/8" MAX

RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX

HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10" MIN / 3'-2" MAX
CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL 2" MIN.

HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN
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SHOWS 1% 0.S.B. (SEE MANUFACTURER) ¢ 1" TOP OF CONCRETE TO SLOPE 1"
COMFORT (TYP.) 235l ¢ . . o AWAY FROM HOUSE 8" SLOPED
CIGHTER WALL FILL 2 -6 | -1 | 15°-11 T0 7' POURED CONCRETE 32 Mpq
SHOWS STUD WALL| 1 T 3] 1 . e i g ,% 4,_2%, % 10M BARS @ 8" o/c EACH WAY
(vp.) r2 20'-8 2 2 -1 2 13- PLUS 10M DOWELS 16" o/c WALL]
g TO SLAB ON CRUSHED STONE ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL. SLAB TO

BEAR ON FOUNDATION WALLS.

GENERAL NOTES:

1- ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE
FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING

3- COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER
TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN f44555

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:

S1 = L 90x90x6

S2 = L 90x90x8

S3 = L 100x90x8

S4 = L 125x90x8

S5 = L 125x90x10

S6 = L 200x100x12

S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:

-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

PI = 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN
Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6
P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (s)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (v)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (s)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (s)
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

$ = SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:

— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM: AND
- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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53'-54" reg T0 SLAB ON CRUSHED STONE ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL. SLAB TO
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM STUD FACE

GROUND FLOOR PLAN - OPTIONAL KITCHEN #2 - ELEVATION B (ENSUITE UPGRADE)

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

SINGLE DWELLING STAIRS:

RISER =
RUN = 10" MIN / 14" MAX
HANDRAIL HEIGHT = 2'-10" MIN /

HEADROOM = 6'-5" MIN

4-7/8" MIN / 7-7/8" MAX

3-2"
CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL 2" MIN.

MAX

GENERAL NOTES:

1- ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE
FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER

BEAR ON FOUNDATION WALLS.

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING

3- COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER
TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

PERSONAL BCIN f44555

TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:

S1 = L 90x90x6

S2 = L 90x90x8

S3 = L 100x90x8

S4 = L 125x90x8

S5 = L 125x90x10

S6 = L 200x100x12

S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:

-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 = 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (+)
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)
+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

&

= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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LOT: XXXX

GROUND FLOOR PLAN - OPTIONAL KITCHEN #3 - ELEVATION A

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING
3- COORDINATE COLUMNS WITH FINAL LOCATION OF GIRDER

TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS
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TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

PERSONAL BCIN f44555

TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:

S1 = L 90x90x6

S2 = L 90x90x8

S3 = L 100x90x8

S4 = L 125x90x8

S5 = L 125x90x10

S6 = L 200x100x12

S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:

-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

PI = 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. ()
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)

+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD

(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

&

= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM: AND
- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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GENERAL NOTES:
1- ALL POINT LOADS TO BE BLOCKED DOWN TO THE

FOUNDATION WALL OR SUPPORTING MEMBER

2- ALL BEAMS TO HAVE A MIN 3 1/2" END BEARING
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TRUSSES AS PER APPROVED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS
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1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

PERSONAL BCIN f44555

TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
ALTOGETHER, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
DOCUMENT.

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

NOTES:
STEEL LINTEL:

S1 = L 90x90x6

S2 = L 90x90x8

S3 = L 100x90x8

S4 = L 125x90x8

S5 = L 125x90x10

S6 = L 200x100x12

S7 = L 150x100x10 (8" BEARING)
LINTEL TABLE:

-2x10 + P2 ON BOTH SIDES
-2x10 + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES
-1.75x9.5 LVL (1.9E) + P3 ON BOTH SIDES

+ IF LINTEL IS EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR, PROVIDE PRESSURE
TREATED LUMBER

POST TABLE:

P1 = 3" ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN

Plo = HEAVY DUTY, TYPE 2, ADJUSTABLE RED JACK
POST BY USP

P2 = 2-2x4 OR 2-2x6

P3 = 3-2x4 OR 3-2x6

P4 = 4-2x4 OR 4-2x6

P5 = 5-2x4 OR 5-2x6

P6 = 6-2x4 OR 6-2x6

P13 = HSS 88.9x88.9x3.18 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P14 = HSS 89x89x4.8 + 100x200x12 T&B PL. (+)
P15 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 100x180x12 T&B PL. (+)
P16 = HSS 76.2x76.2x4.78 + 130x130x12 T&B PL. (+)
P17 = HSS 73 0.D.x4.8 + 100x180x12 BOTTOM PL.

+ 130x160x10 TOP PL. (+)
(+) = 2-120 ANCH. (WHERE ANCH. PL. NOT USED)
+ POST ARE ALL JACK c/w STUD
(EX. P2 = 1 JACK + 1 STUD)
+ IF NO POST ARE MENTIONED ON PLANS, PROVIDE MIN. A "P2"

¢

= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
~ ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
— ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
— CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

[l = PROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE
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ROOF FLOOR LAYQUT NOTES:

- ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT IS A SCHEMATIC LAYQUT TO ASSIST THE

TRUSS MANUFACTURER. PROVIDE THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S ROOF
AND FLOOR LAYQUT FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION AND FOR

THE ON-SITE FRAMING. THE DRAFTING SERVICE OFFICE NEEDS TO BE

AWARE OF ANY ALTERNATIVES OR CHANGES REGARDING THE ROOF
AND FLOOR'S SCHEMATIC LAYOUT BEFORE THE CONSTRUCTION
BEGINS, PROVIDE SUPPORT UNDER GIRDER TRUSS & SOLID
BLOCKING DOWN TO FOUNDATION.
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DATE: XXX/ XXXX
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1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN f44555

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
3!620%[3:;"\’, THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING

ul B

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

2012 O.B.C. DRAWINGS

REV-1 [NEW STANDARD DRWG MODIFICATION |01/01/2022 | DOYON

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
DRAWING:
ROOF PLAN - ELEVATION A
ADDRESS: SCALE: DATE:
XX 3/16" = 1’-0° ‘ XX/XX/XXXX

SHEET:

1015 - THE MURRY
2022 FOOTPRINT A8a

(STANDARD DRAWINGS)




ROOF FLOOR LAYQUT NOTES:
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++ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+
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ROOF FLOOR LAYOUT NOTI

- ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT IS A SCHEMATIC LAYQUT TO ASSIST THE
TRUSS MANUFACTURER. PROVIDE THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S ROOF
AND FLOOR LAYQUT FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION AND FOR
THE ON-SITE FRAMING. THE DRAFTING SERVICE OFFICE NEEDS TO BE
AWARE OF ANY ALTERNATIVES OR CHANGES REGARDING THE ROOF
AND FLOOR'S SCHEMATIC LAYOUT BEFORE THE CONSTRUCTION
BEGINS, PROVIDE SUPPORT UNDER GIRDER TRUSS & SOLID
BLOCKING DOWN TO FOUNDATION.
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1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN f44555

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
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ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
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ROOF FLOOR LAYOUT NOTI

- ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT IS A SCHEMATIC LAYQUT TO ASSIST THE
TRUSS MANUFACTURER. PROVIDE THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S ROOF
AND FLOOR LAYQUT FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION AND FOR
THE ON-SITE FRAMING. THE DRAFTING SERVICE OFFICE NEEDS TO BE
AWARE OF ANY ALTERNATIVES OR CHANGES REGARDING THE ROOF
AND FLOOR'S SCHEMATIC LAYOUT BEFORE THE CONSTRUCTION
BEGINS, PROVIDE SUPPORT UNDER GIRDER TRUSS & SOLID
BLOCKING DOWN TO FOUNDATION.
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DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.
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ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.
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ROOF FLOOR LAYOUT NOTI

- ROOF AND FLOOR LAYOUT IS A SCHEMATIC LAYQUT TO ASSIST THE
TRUSS MANUFACTURER. PROVIDE THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S ROOF
AND FLOOR LAYQUT FOR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION AND FOR
THE ON-SITE FRAMING. THE DRAFTING SERVICE OFFICE NEEDS TO BE
AWARE OF ANY ALTERNATIVES OR CHANGES REGARDING THE ROOF
AND FLOOR'S SCHEMATIC LAYOUT BEFORE THE CONSTRUCTION
BEGINS, PROVIDE SUPPORT UNDER GIRDER TRUSS & SOLID
BLOCKING DOWN TO FOUNDATION.
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ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.
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ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

$ SINGLE POLE SWITCH
$° 3 wax swicw
$“ 4 WAY SWITCH

$‘ FURNACE SWITCH
$”’ FIREPLACE SWITCH
DUPLEX OUTLET (12" HIGH)
DUPLEX OUTLET (UPPER HALF SWITCH)
GROUND FAULT INTERVOLT
WEATHER PROOF DUPLEX OUTLET

SPLIT QUTLET

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

POT LIGHT

= SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
— SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
— ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
- ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.
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ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
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POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

)

¢

e

r

&

(ﬂ‘b 220 VOLT QUTLET
&

ot

©

<

[l = PrROVIDE MECHANICAL EXHAUST TO OUTSIDE

2012 O.B.C. DRAWINGS

REV-1_|NEW STANDARD DRWG MODIFICATION | 01/01//2022 | DOYON
NO. I DESCRIPTION DATE BY
DRanG: ELECTRICAL PLAN

BASEMENT - ELEVATION B

ADDRESS: SCALE: DATE:

XX 3/16" = 1’-0° ‘ XX/XX/XXXX
1015 - THE MURRY ST
2022 FOOTPRINT E2

(STANDARD DRAWINGS)




r
T I
i T
i
| JE—

OPTIONAL BREAKFAST BAR

OPTIONAL EXTENDED PANTRY

t PANTRY

" © s //T Qe ||
sk

DINETTE RN j

6 x 90 DRAWERS D.W. SINK
e
jo SR S~
TT--KITCHEN _--mmmeesl
12-5" x 9'-3"

/ DINING ROOM
’ 1=1" x 10'-8

PANTRY

©

LAUNDRY

LINEN

DEN

10°-10" x 9"-8"

||
L W‘\
| A
- = ——0 N———i — !
| 1
& 1 > |
I 1
o= ! 1
T % 4 : i
MASTER SN~ - =5 | g I
! - ~<
e BEDROOM BEDROOM 2 I | o~
ST s 1010 ENSUITE . et | / i
I /
— | :@ i 1
————— . I I | !
- b{'- RN T T ﬁ } N A " :
AN I I / i NG I !
\ ! ! / ! ! N ! GARAGE ! H
Fe \ ! ! J \ N 19-7 x 18-0° ==
@ ol B S N T
; e CLOSET |i i / ! A ‘ |
I ! o | | & / | \ |
== // | | / | \ :
/ ! i . I ! !
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, J‘ | Vd } \ :
|
i 1 $ & P
—0 | 1
q{ SL{ m / — ! 7 i
| | | | | Ao | / 1 Ve I
\ /o L YT/ BATH | :
ARREERA R RN T | / !
R —— A P | 5/ '
e i - N A T A Syl - 4 i
AN A N P AN A [ 7/ \ N ke () Il I 71 1
N = | S — Y ’ 1
\ T T RN = L] -
GREAT ROOM R | ] S— - PN -
14-11" 100" \\ I %o // \\
\\\ g§ - /// \ @
AN ! 1
\\\\\\ /// i
T~ / I
~o e I o ——— I
\\ ,/-g-/” é //,// XX e j
v SOt FOYER AN <
T - \$ £ 1
. . B L S 3
L AN _ Y . in:i\’\“ffﬁ ) é$3é N i

e P —————

)

—L

ELECTRICAL PLAN - GROUND FLOOR - STANDARD KITCHEN - ELEVATION A

SCALE: 1/4" = 1’0"

LOT: XXXX

DATE: XX/ XX/ XXXX
&) Valecraft

1,_DAN GUERIN , ARCHITECTURAL MANAGER FOR

VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN f44555

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
3!620%[3‘1;.& THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING

ul B

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.
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THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.

$ SINGLE POLE SWITCH
$° 3 wax swicw
$“ 4 WAY SWITCH

$F FURNACE SWITCH

$ FREPLACE SWITCH
D DUPLEX QUTLET (12" HiGH)

tb DUPLEX OUTLET (UPPER HALF SWITCH)
GFI
@ GROUND FAULT INTERVOLT

wp
® WEATHER PROOF DUPLEX OUTLET

@ SPLIT OUTLET

(Hj) 220 VOLT OUTLET
O~ WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

Y CEIING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

{ } POT LIGHT

% _ SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
~ SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
- ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
- ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED T0 BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.
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DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.
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- PERSONAL BCIN f44555

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611

#+ SEE SIGNED SCHEDULE 1: DESIGNER INFORMATION FORM s+

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE

B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES

DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW

ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS

3!620%[3‘1;.& THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
ul B

ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.
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% _ SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:

~ SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;

- ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
- ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED T0 BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND

- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.
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% _ SMOKE ALARMS AS PER SECTION 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE:
~ SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALING DEVICE;
- ARE REQUIRED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAY;
- ARE REQUIRED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING BASEMENT;
- ARE REQUIRED T0 BE PROVIDED WITH BATTERY AS AN
ALTERNATIVE POWER SUPPLY CAPABLE OF PROVIDING
POWER FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS IN NORMAL CONDITION,
FOLLOWED BY, 4 MINUTES OF ALARM; AND
- CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM ARE ALSO REQUIRED
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.
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VALECRAFT HOMES LTD., HAVE REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS
AND TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE DESIGN ACTVITIES.

- PERSONAL BCIN f44555

- TARION REGISTRATION NUMBER #611
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THIS DRAWING IS TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH SCHEDULE
B-1A AND ANY 680'S AND MAY SHOW ONLY SOME OF THE CHANGES
DETAILED ON THAT DOCUMENT. SHOULD THE DRAWINGS NOT SHOW
ALL ITEMS CONTAINED ON A SCHEDULE OR MISS OTHER ITEMS
3!620%[3‘1;.& THE SCHEDULE IS CONSIDERED THE GOVERNING
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ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM THEIR WORK WHETHER
DESCRIBED OR NOT, ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO VALECRAFT'S
ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT.

NO DIMENSION SHOULD BE SCALED ON DRAWINGS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTORS WILL BE HELD
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK DONE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE.
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